

Request title:  
Plastic Fistula Cannulas - dialysis

---

Reference Number: F4863  
Date of Response: 31/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

**Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response**

1. In the renal units under your trust, do you use any non-metal (plastic) fistula cannulas for dialysis? **YES.**

2. In the renal units under your trust, do you use any of the below non-metal (plastic) fistula cannulas for dialysis?

Product Name	Supplier	No. Patients Currently Using
Argyle Fistula Catheter	Medtronic	<b>We have this but no patients are using it.</b>
SuperCath Neo Safety Fistula Catheter	Xtra-Med	<b>NO</b>
SuperCath CLS Fistula Catheter	Xtra-Med	<b>NO</b>
AVF SafeTouch Catheter Needle	Nipro	<b>NO</b>